Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert                                                                    SMD1812L Series
1
PPTC SMD1812L Series Surface-mount Devices
Features:
●RoHS Compliant ＆ Halogen Free
●Faster tripping, 1812 Dimension, Surface mountable, Solid state
●Maximum Voltage：6V/12V
●Operating Current: 1.9A~9A，
●Operating Temperature：-40℃~ 85℃
Product Dimensions
Unit ：mm
Model
Dimensions（mm）
A(min) A(max) B(max) B(max) C(min) C(max) D(min) E(min)
SMD1812L-190-6V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.30 0.70 0.30 0.15
SMD1812L-190-12V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.30 0.70 0.30 0.15
SMD1812L-260-6V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 1.00 0.30 0.15
SMD1812L-260-12V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 1.00 0.30 0.15
SMD1812L-300-6V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 1.00 0.30 0.15
SMD1812L-300-12V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 1.00 0.30 0.15
SMD1812L-350-6V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 1.20 0.30 0.15
SMD1812L-350-12V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 1.20 0.30 0.15
SMD1812L-400-6V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 1.20 0.30 0.15
SMD1812L-400-12V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 1.20 0.30 0.15
SMD1812L-450-6V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.4 1.40 0.3 0.15
SMD1812L-450-12V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.4 1.40 0.3 0.15
SMD1812L-500-6V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.40 0.3 0.15
SMD1812L-500-12V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.5 1.40 0.3 0.15

SMD1812L-800-6V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.6 1.60 0.3 0.15
SMD1812L-800-12V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.6 1.60 0.3 0.15
SMD1812L-850-6V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.6 1.60 0.3 0.15
SMD1812L-850-12V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.6 1.60 0.3 0.15
SMD1812L-900-6V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.6 1.60 0.3 0.15
SMD1812L-900-12V 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.6 1.60 0.3 0.15
Recommended Solder Pad Layout Dimensions (mm)
Device
F G H
Normal Value Normal Value Normal Value
1812L Series 1.78 3.45 3.15
Thermal Derating Chart-IH（A）
Model
Maximum ambient operating temperatures（℃）
-40 -20 0 25 40 50 60 70 85
SMD1812L-190-6V 2.76 2.47 2.22 1.90 1.63 1.46 1.31 1.18 0.95
SMD1812L-190-12V 2.76 2.47 2.22 1.90 1.63 1.46 1.31 1.18 0.95
SMD1812L-260-6V 3.78 3.38 3.04 2.60 2.23 2.00 1.79 1.61 1.30
SMD1812L-260-12V 3.78 3.38 3.04 2.60 2.23 2.00 1.79 1.61 1.30
SMD1812L-300-6V 4.35 3.90 3.51 3.00 2.58 2.31 2.07 1.86 1.50
SMD1812L-300-12V 4.35 3.90 3.51 3.00 2.58 2.31 2.07 1.86 1.50
SMD1812L-350-6V 5.08 4.55 4.10 3.50 3.01 2.70 2.42 2.17 1.75
SMD1812L-350-12V 5.08 4.55 4.10 3.50 3.01 2.70 2.42 2.17 1.75
SMD1812L-400-6V 5.80 5.20 4.68 4.00 3.44 3.08 2.76 2.48 2.00
SMD1812L-400-12V 5.80 5.20 4.68 4.00 3.44 3.08 2.76 2.48 2.00
SMD1812L-450-6V 6.54 5.85 5.26 4.50 3.86 3.46 3.10 2.79 2.25
SMD1812L-450-12V 6.54 5.85 5.26 4.50 3.86 3.46 3.10 2.79 2.25
SMD1812L-500-6V 7.26 6.50 5.84 5.00 4.29 3.84 3.45 3.11 2.50
SMD1812L-500-12V 7.26 6.50 5.84 5.00 4.29 3.84 3.45 3.11 2.50
SMD1812L-550-6V 7.99 7.15 6.43 5.50 4.72 4.23 3.79 3.42 2.75
SMD1812L-550-12V 7.99 7.15 6.43 5.50 4.72 4.23 3.79 3.42 2.75
SMD1812L-600-6V 8.72 7.80 7.01 6.00 5.15 4.61 4.14 3.73 3.00
SMD1812L-600-12V 8.72 7.80 7.01 6.00 5.15 4.61 4.14 3.73 3.00
SMD1812L-650-6V 9.44 8.45 7.59 6.50 5.58 4.99 4.48 4.04 3.25
SMD1812L-650-12V 9.44 8.45 7.59 6.50 5.58 4.99 4.48 4.04 3.25
SMD1812L-700-6V 10.17 9.10 8.18 7.00 6.01 5.38 4.83 4.35 3.50
SMD1812L-700-12V 10.17 9.10 8.18 7.00 6.01 5.38 4.83 4.35 3.50
SMD1812L-750-6V 10.89 9.75 8.76 7.50 6.44 5.76 5.18 4.66 3.75
SMD1812L-750-12V 10.89 9.75 8.76 7.50 6.44 5.76 5.18 4.66 3.75
Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert                                                                    SMD1812L Series
3
SMD1812L-800-6V 11.62 10.40 9.34 8.00 6.87 6.15 5.52 4.97 4.00
SMD1812L-800-12V 11.62 10.40 9.34 8.00 6.87 6.15 5.52 4.97 4.00
SMD1812L-850-6V 12.34 11.05 9.93 8.50 7.30 6.53 5.87 5.28 4.25
SMD1812L-850-12V 12.34 11.05 9.93 8.50 7.30 6.53 5.87 5.28 4.25
SMD1812L-900-6V 13.07 11.70 10.51 9.00 7.73 6.92 6.21 5.59 4.50
SMD1812L-900-12V 13.07 11.70 10.51 9.00 7.73 6.92 6.21 5.59 4.50
Electrical Characteristic
Model
Vmax Imax Ihold Itrip PD Maximum Time to Trip Resistance（Ω）
(Vdc) (A) (A) (A) (W) Current（A） Time（S） Rmin Rmax